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Fund (14) Benchmark (14)
Based on 3 year standard deviation

SPECIALTY

United States Equity
Foreign Equity
Canadian Equity
Cash & Equivalents
Other

Real Estate

Financials

Health Care

Consumer Discretionary
Other

United States

Japan
Hong Kong
Germany
United Kingdom
Canada
Singapore
Other

(As at June 30, 2020)

Prologis Inc

Digital Realty Trust Inc

Vonovia SE

Public Storage

Avalonbay Communities Inc
Welltower Inc

Equity Residential

Simon Property Group Inc

Realty Income Corp

Alexandria Real Estate Equities Inc

Index

53.81%
41.70%
2.82%
0.78%
0.89%

97.90%
0.22%
0.11%
0.08%
1.69%

53.88%
11.41%
5.94%
4.85%
4.38%
3.52%
3.46%
12.56%

5.09%
2.81%
2.47%
2.14%
1.61%
1.60%
1.60%
1.54%
1.51%
1.50%

UNDERLYING FUND ->

The BlackRock Global REIT Index Fund is managed to track the return and risk profile of
the FTSE EPRA/NAREIT Developed Index (Total return, net of withholding taxes).

Blackrock Asset Management Canada Ltd
BlackRock Asset Management Canada Limited

July 2012 December 2012
$1,803.9 million $23.7 million
0.02% 0.03%

This graph shows how a $10,000 investment in this fund would have changed in value over time,
based on gross returns. Gross rates of return are shown before investment management
fees have been deducted. The shaded returns represent the underlying fund returns prior to the
Manulife Fund'’s inception date.

Manulife BlackRock Global REIT Index Fund - ($18,507)
—— BR CDN FTSE EPRA/NAREIT - ($17,945)
== BlackRock CDN Global Developed Real Estate Index Fund Class D
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2011 | 2012 © 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016 : 2017 : 2018 | 2019 | YTD

Fund : D00 1095 2528 19.91 083 362 333 1627 -16.99

Benchmark ; - 11062 12539 11898 § 047 310 287 1575 -17.37

(As at June 30, 2020)
This table shows the historical annual compound total return of the fund compared with the
benchmark, as outlined in the investment objective

below.
Fund 5.45 -12.13 -2.84 0.49 3.64 -
Benchmark 5.32 -12.68 -3.37 -0.03 3.05 -

Note: All rates of return are shown before investment management fees or taxes

have been deducted.

The rate of return is used only to illustrate the effects of the compound growth
rate and is not intended to reflect the future values or returns in the Fund.
Operating expenses are the costs of operating and maintaining a fund, and
include items such as legal, audit, trustee, custodial, and fund valuation fees.
Operating expenses are incurred by the Segregated Fund and by the Underlying
Fund (if applicable). Manulife’s segregated fund operating expenses are included

in the Investment Management Fees.

Source: Lipper, a Refinitiv company

The fund aims to outperform the FTSE EPRA/NAREIT Developed Index.

i1l Manulife




