#### **Volatility meter** Low

High

■ Fund (14) ■ Benchmark (14) Based on 3 year standard deviation

# How the underlying fund is invested

### Composition

United States Equity	53.81%
Foreign Equity	41.70%
Canadian Equity	2.82%
Cash & Equivalents	0.78%
Other	0.89%

## **Equity Industry**

Real Estate	97.90%
Financials	0.22%
Health Care	0.11%
Consumer Discretionary	0.08%
Other	1.69%

# **Geographic split**

United States	53.88%
= Japan	11.41%
Hong Kong	5.94%
Germany	4.85%
United Kingdom	4.38%
Canada	3.52%
Singapore	3.46%
Other	12.56%

#### Top holdings within the underlying fund

(As at June 30, 2020)				
Prologis Inc	5.09%			
Digital Realty Trust Inc				
Vonovia SE	2.47%			
Public Storage	2.14%			
Avalonbay Communities Inc	1.61%			
Welltower Inc	1.60%			
Equity Residential	1.60%			
Simon Property Group Inc	1.54%			
Realty Income Corp	1.51%			
Alexandria Real Estate Equities Inc	1.50%			

# Manulife BlackRock Global REIT Index Fund

#### UNDERLYING FUND -> BlackRock CDN Global Developed Real Estate Index Fund Class D

Objective The BlackRock Global REIT Index Fund is managed to track the return and risk profile of the FTSE EPRA/NAREIT Developed Index (Total return, net of withholding taxes).

Managed by Blackrock Asset Management Canada Ltd

Fund managers BlackRock Asset Management Canada Limited

**Inception date** Total assets **Operating expense (2018)**  Underlying fund Julv 2012 \$1,803.9 million 0.02%

**Segregated Fund** December 2012 \$23.7 million 0.03%

#### **Overall past performance**

This graph shows how a \$10,000 investment in this fund would have changed in value over time, based on gross returns. Gross rates of return are shown before investment management fees have been deducted. The shaded returns represent the underlying fund returns prior to the Manulife Fund's inception date.

- Manulife BlackRock Global REIT Index Fund (\$18,507)
- BR CDN FTSE EPRA/NAREIT (\$17,945)
- BlackRock CDN Global Developed Real Estate Index Fund Class D

20,000 _							$\sim$	~~~		1
15,000 _				~~~	m	~				
10,000 _		~~	$\sim$							
5,000 _										
0 _										
Annual returns (%)	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	YTD
Fund	-	-	10.95	25.28	19.91	0.83	3.62	3.33	16.27	-16.99
Benchmark	-	-	10.62	25.39	18.98	0.47	3.10	2.87	15.75	-17.37

#### Annualized compound returns (As at June 30, 2020)

This table shows the historical annual compound total return of the fund compared with the benchmark, as outlined in the investment objective below.

	3 mo (%)	1 year (%)	2 year (%)	3 year (%)	5 year (%)	10 year (%)
Fund	5.45	-12.13	-2.84	0.49	3.64	-
Benchmark	5.32	-12.68	-3.37	-0.03	3.05	-

#### **Investment objective**

The fund aims to outperform the FTSE EPRA/NAREIT Developed Index.

#### **Primary investment process**

Index

Note: All rates of return are shown before investment management fees or taxes have been deducted.

The rate of return is used only to illustrate the effects of the compound growth rate and is not intended to reflect the future values or returns in the Fund. Operating expenses are the costs of operating and maintaining a fund, and include items such as legal, audit, trustee, custodial, and fund valuation fees. Operating expenses are incurred by the Segregated Fund and by the Underlying Fund (if applicable). Manulife's segregated fund operating expenses are included in the Investment Management Fees.

Source: Lipper, a Refinitiv company

# Manulife